
KSQD-KSQT Quarterly Issues and Programs Report Q3 2023
Date guest Topic Host Show title
Sun 7/2/23 Viki Harrison - Common Cause The Most Dangerous Orgainzation in America You've Never Heard of Jill Cody "Be Bold America!"
Sun 7/2/23 Cynthia Nollenberger, LMFT & Rick (Pseudonym) THE COMPLEX RECOVERY OF CO-OCCURRING DISORDERS (REMIX) Debra Sloss STATE of MIND
Mon 7/3/23 Andrea Hart, Vin Nguyen, Cheryl Anderson The Cabrillo Stage Christine Barrington Exploring SC
Mon 7/3/23 Daryl Bouie, Tony White, Kevin Capps, Cliff Abreu Veterans transforming their lives via the Veterans Transtion Center of CA Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Wed 7/5/23 Anupam Saraph Applying systems thinking to global challenges; new dfn of economic well-beingLen Beyea Talk of the Bay
Sun 7/9/23 Jackie McCloud Cimate Change & Homeland Security in Watsonville Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 7/10/23 Gail Newel Her career and retirement Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Tue 7/11/23 Rebecca Gross, UAW 2865 & DSA SC "Class struggle unionism" and the student workers' strike Bodie Shargel, Joe ThompsonTalk of the Bay
Wed 7/12/23 Marjan Vadat, singer/songwriter On being a professional female musician in Iran Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 7/13/23 Ali Collins, ex-SF School Board; Christina Johnson Temecula parentpoliticization of school boards; local control of education, Moms for Liberty Ami Chen Mills Talk of the Bay
Thu 7/13/23 Diversity Center Santa Cruz diversity and mental health Ryan Althaus Kooky Side
Fri 7/14/23 Jennifer Ackerman What an Owl Knows Rick Kleffel Narrative Species
Sun 7/16/23 Thom Hartmann The Hidden History of American Democracy Jill Cody Be Bold America!
Sun 7/16/23 Angel Rioututar, Sheyna Burns AmerIndian Resource Ctr; Vertical Gardens Mark Gardner Sunday Dinner
Mon 7/17/23 Michelle Merrill and Roland Saher Coping with Climate Change Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Mon 7/17/23 Alexandra Fallon, executive Director The Carmel Library Foundation Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 7/17/23 Ami Chen Mills, Community Members Cabrillo College Name Change Backlash Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Wed 7/19/23 repeat: Jasmine Najera, PVPSA Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 7/20/23 Sarah Leonard Mental Hlth Client Action Ntwk peer-based mental health resources George Cadman Talk of the Bay
Thu 7/20/23 Jonathan Eig King: A Life bio of Martin Luther King Jr Gary Shapiro From the Bookshelf
Sun 7/23/23 Prof. Douglas Tallamy Nature's Best Hope: Backyard Conservation Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 7/24/23 Ellen Primack, Exec Director; Farnaz Fatemi, poet laureate SC; composer Kevin PutsCabrillo Festival Contemporary Music Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Wed 7/26/23 Jared Childress and Alex Michel, Central Coast Prescribed Burn AssociationPrescribed burns, forest health,and fire prevention Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 7/27/23 Cristi Macelaru, Music Director/Conductor; composers Gabriela Ortiz, Anna ClyneCabrillo Festival Contemporary Music Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Sun 7/30/23 Gildas Hamel, French lecturer trust, ethics, economics Tim Fitzmaurice Cutting Edge
Mon 7/31/23 Lydia Nielson, Anne Freiwald Permaculture, Grow your own water Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 7/31/23 Stephanie Sumarna Distance Learning Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Wed 8/2/23 Jojo Mehta, Director, Stop Ecocide the power of international law to protect nature Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 8/3/23 Frank Barron & Keresha Durham; Adrienne Edwards, PhD and Rachel Schleiger, MSHousing matters; Firescaping your home Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Sun 8/6/23 Katie Surma, Inside Climate News The Rights of Nature Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Sun 8/6/23 Jennifer Davis M.D., Tim Beveridge, Kenah Roberts LIVING WITH PSYCHOTIC SYMPTOMS Debra Sloss STATE of MIND
Mon 8/7/23 Susan Casey, nonfiction author The Wave  and Voices in the Ocean - ocean conservancy Rick Kleffel Talk of the Bay
Mon 8/7/23 Karin Babbitt and Leah Rogers, comedians Women in comedy Suki Wessling Babblery
Tue 8/8/23 Ken Foster Terra Nova Ecological Landscaping leaf blowers & noise pollution, permaculture ethics George Cadman Talk of the Bay
Wed 8/9/23 Chris Neely, Todd Guild, Jillian Steinburner Reporter's roundtable Rachel Goodman Cruz News and Views
Wed 8/9/23 Samuel Spitale (repeat) How to win the war on truth (repeat) Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 8/10/23 Bonny Hawley, Erin Dunning, Ann Lopez Reviving Big Basin SP, Benefit for Farmworker Families Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Fri 8/11/23 Susan Casey, nonfiction author The Underworld  - ocean conservancy Rick Kleffel Talk of the Bay
Sun 8/13/23 Prof. Tim Whitehead artificial intelligence replacing human work, ChatGPT Tim Fitzmaurice Cutting Edge
Mon 8/14/23 Martin Rizzo Martinez, Cutcha Baldy Risling, Coyote Woman Impacts of colonization on Indigenous Populations from Cabrillo College PresentationChristine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 8/14/23 Michael Saint Update on Electric vehicles grants and rebates Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Wed 8/16/23 Daniel Savio, SF Mime Troupe Breakdown - their 64th season Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 8/17/23 Tim Green Keep Big Sur Wild Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Sun 8/20/23 Prof. Rosalind Warner Inship practices & international law Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Sun 8/20/23 Roots garden/food program at UCSC; diversity in gaming Mark Gardner Sunday Dinner
Sun 8/20/23 Prof. Leilani Gilpin artificial intelligence and ethical decision making Tim Fitzmaurice Cutting Edge
Mon 8/21/23 Harold Agnew, nuclear physicist development and use of nuclear weapons starting 1945 John Malkin Talk of the Bay
Wed 8/23/23 Richard King, Mallory Hoffbeck, Mimi Hines Captain Joy's Last Voyage - what old whaler's logs teach us about the oceans and how they are changingLen Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 8/24/23 Dan Haifley, O'Neill Sea Odyssey etc Ocean conservancy, marine sanctuaries Rocky & Jack SnyderTalk of the Bay
Sun 8/27/23 Dr. Ruth Backstrom Igniting a Bold New Democracy Jill Cody Be Bold Amrica!
Mon 8/28/23 David Warren Artificial Intelligence and Society Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Mon 8/28/23 LaUra Schmidt Step Program for Living in a Chaotic Climate Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 8/28/23 Julia Nusbaum, Herstry Telling Stories Suki Wessling Babblery
Wed 8/30/23 Keresha Durham, Susan Monheit Housing for People Initiative - should Santa Cruz citizens have a say in zoning for new development?Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Fri 9/1/23 Andrew Mathews (rerun) Trees are Shape Shifters Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 9/4/23 Dr. Jen Hastings, Adam Spickler, Joy Schendeldecker, MaebeUnderstanding Trans Ami Chen Mills Moment of Truth
Thu 9/7/23 Nell Newman Jonathon Steinberg; Kim Stone Bob Pearson organic farming and environment; surfing history, conservation Rocky Snyder Talk of the Bay
Sun 9/10/23 Dr. Leonard Grob & Dr. John Roth Warnings: The Holocaust, Ukraine, and the Endangered American Democracy Jill Cody Be Bold America!
Sun 9/10/23 George Mario Angel Quintero Theatre as art, politics, engagement Tim Fitzmaurice Cutting Edge
Mon 9/11/23 Tim Bluhm and The Coffis Brothers Music Rafting on the Salmon River Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 9/11/23 Wilma Chandler and Dena Taylor Writing in SC Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Wed 9/13/23 Juan Regalado immigrant experience and career in Marines, CA Empl Devel Dept, US Dept of LaborBlanca Zarazua Talk of the Bay
Thu 9/14/23 Greg Glasgow, Kathryn Mayer unfinished Disney ski resort & environmentalist resistance Gary Shaprio From the Bookshelf
Sun 9/17/23 Prof. Deborah Sivas What is CEQA? Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 9/18/23 DNA/Stuart Rosenstein Comedy Festival/LGBTQ+Summits Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 9/18/23 Joh Schendledecker & others Moms for Liberty, CA Parents United, fascist movements Ami Chen Mills Moment of Truth
Thurs 9/21/23Senator John Laird Reviewing the legislative year and bills passed, issues Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Sun 9/24/23 John J. Berger Solving the Climate Crisis: Frontline Reports from the Race to Save the Earth Jill Cody Be Bold America!
Mon 9/25/23 Martha Nitzberg Natural Bridges Interpretive Team and Monarch Festival Mathilde Rand Exploring SC
Mon 9/25/23 Felicia Rice, Moving Parts Press The life of the artist Suki Wessling The Babblery
Mon 9/25/23 Ann Ostermann, Janet Silverglate Open Studios Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Wed 9/27/23 Brian Hill, Sightless Summits blind climbers; West Cliff Drive restoration Rocky & Jack SnyderTalk of the Bay
Thu 9/28/23 Various students from Rachel's UCSC podcasting class Podcasts from UCSC Students re: housing, harbor, catalyst-pre-recorded in TOTB folderRachel Goodman (pretaped)Talk of the Bay
Thu 9/28/23 Angela Chestnut and Peggy Flynn Democratic Women's Club and recent youth outreach/voting reg Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay


